








^

The Senior Class of 2004

V-v

2004
Volume 40

OO

r>

;j

V
.^3:
^^•\'.^

OVER
378.756
tf512y

2004

Dissenter ^it^
North Carolina Wesleyan College

3400 N. Wesleyan Blvd. ^
Rocky Mount, NC 27804



Contents

3. Dedication

4. Opening Messages

6. Special Events

1 7. People

62.

Organizations

98. Recognition ofAchievement

106. Sports

128. Graduation

134. Ads

142. Index



The 2004

Dissenter is

Dedicated in

Memory of
Chandra Pittman

We bidfarewell to Angle Bennett, Paul deGategno

and Candy CashwelL Thanksforyour dedication

and service to North Carolina Wesleyan College

Paul deGategno

28 Years of service

Angle Bennett

17.5 Years of service

Candy Cashwell

1 Years of service

i.e. WBSLKIAJ: C„i.-iUi!.

LIZABETH BHASWBU PEARSALL LIBRAHX



From the President of

North Carolina Wesleyan College

As the 2003-2004 year ends, this yearbook ofmemories

will be something to look back on for many years.

Whether it brings back to mind classes, classmates who
one day will be long forgotten, friends, games, theatrical

events or campus activities, the photographic record will

be something to cherish. To the class of 2004,

congratulations on your achievement! Graduation is a

time ofjoy, as you, your families, friends and supporters

celebrate your success. May this yearbook help you keep

your College years in mind, and prompt your frequent

return to Wesleyan

Ian D. C. Newbould



Belinda Faulkner

Vice President of Finance

and Administration

Phillip T.Ellmore

Vice President ofDevelopment Vice

Presidents

of the

College

Dr. Daniel S. Bozik

Vice President ofAcademic Aifairs/

Dean ofthe Colleae

Vann New kirk

Associate \'P of Institutional

Research and Effectiveness Planning

Dave Voskuil

Vice President ofEnrollment



Day for Wesleyan

Sets New Record

$449, 684

DAY FOR WESLEYAN
WESLEYAN $449 .684

The 22nd Annual Day for Wesleyan was held on

Tuesday, September 16, 2003.

A new record of $449,684 was received.

Co-chairs Paul Bauer and Joseph Nelson announced the grand total

at a evening celebration at the home of

President Ian Newbould and Carla Newbould.

Many volunteers from the campus and the community

helped make Day for Wesleyan possible.



campus

the surrounding area.



FaU

Get on Board Day
September 3, 2003

The NCWC Club Fair

Get Involved and

Get a Life!

'^""TARAC^tr-l Hj
CLUB —^

NORTH CAROLINA UESLEVAN COLLEGE'

GET ON BOARD
DAY 1

Get involved and expand your resume!
\



Spring

Get on Board Day

January 28, 2004

held in the cafeteria

j_j' 1

'He 1^

iS P B S
H E I

I T G



Homecoming events

October 4, 2003

ITj

B»te^. \ji1

10



Visiting

Writers

Series
The Visiting Writers Series, a literary event,

continued this year at the Dunn Center for the

Performing Arts.

Each year, the College invites writers to read

from their work and meet with students. The

event is free and open to the public.

Above left. Wendy Brenner with students at

the President's house.

Marshall Boykin reads the Epic ofMo.

Above. Laura Ayscue after a reading.

Julianna Baggot and KhalafSpencer

endorse The Miss America Fcimilv.

11



Mr. and Miss rp-^

Wesleyan and Fall L^
Formal held in the

Hartness Center

12



13



Recreation Center

and Field House

Construction

Wesleyan football games

will begin in the fall of 2004.

The recreation center will include a fitness

center for students, a multipurpose room, a

hall offame and conference room, athletic

offices, and facilities for exercise science

classes.

The field house will include a weight room, a

training room, locker facilities for outdoor

sports, and new offices for coaches.

=?

'l'f^^">
^^MMJMMM^^Mte^^^^|V ViEmB

7~~
-

'

--^s

- -_-*i Ij -".^
, 7 7

^r^

-....-«* .^v -

\,'

Field House & Recreation

Center Project
Made Possible Through The Generosity Of

Alumni And Community vSupporters

Completion July, 2004
Architect: Dove, Knight And Whitchur«t

Contractor: R.L.Cascy, Inc.

14



15



Open House

brought lots of

perspective

students and

parents to campus!

16



^111starts

ngnt
onere

€:?V€^1j? t
/

17



N
Latorya Alexander Eric Allen Amanda Alston

Mary-Anne

Amponsah
Chancellor Bishop Tina Boring

Jeff Bowes William Boyer III Jermifer Bridges

Elmore Bryant Ashley Bulluck Davelle Bunch

18



Angela Bynum Christal Chapman Hana Chelikow sky

\\ anda Clark Knstopher Clouden Tremaine Cofield

Jalaynea Cooper Varion Coppock Eugene Curtis

Vm a 5ev»ioR/

Deanne Davis Chaurita Dawson Mark Dexter

19



Senior Superlative

Winners
Chance Bishop

Best Dressed and Leslie Mavengere

Tied for Biggest Ego Most Likely to Succeed

Below Right.

Jermaine Prince and

Kai Goodwin

Best Friends

20

OTHER WINNERS:
Michele Erinis, Biggest Flirt

Lori Henderson, Friendliest

Hana Chelikowsky, Most Athletic

Lettie Lawrence, Most Intriguing

Katie Baines, Changed the Most

in Four Years

Kristi McGuire and Jermaine Prince

Life of the Party

Varion Coppock and

Hana Chelikowsky

Cuttest Couple



Nick Furlough and Lori Henderson

Most Attractive

Dcmari'ayne

Most Popular

KJialafSpencer

C hanged the Most in 4

cars. Most Intriguing. &
Most Likelv to Succeed

MarkTempleton

Tied forMost Likely to

Succeed

Keith Sudler

Biggest Ego and

Most Athletic

Mark Dexter

Most Popular

and Funniest

21



Kristina Edmonds Donald Edwards Jami Elliot

Khira Evans Shewanda Everett Brian Fowler

Christie Fruster Monique Gill Cherilyn Gore

Casey Greason Lupia Guion Alice Harris

22



Bettv Harris S.Nicole Hicks Kasia Hunter

DeNeasha King Brenton Little Slianique Marshall

E\ie Massenburg Leslie Mavenaere Glenda Morant

Julian Morgan Ashley Morris Chequena Morris

23



Senior Baby Photos

J. Above
|_ Below K. Above M. Below

24



hance Bishop and Chamian

'earson wait in line to receive their

icketsforiiraduation.

Joni Turner and Brcnton Little arc

excited graduation day isjust

around the comer! Senior Salute

Day in the

Bookstore

03-23-04

Shewanda Everett displays the

diploma frame she bought form

Bookstore Manaaer. Rachel Di n

Kasia Hunter. Leslie Rouse Sara

Shelton and Brenton Little wait

patiently fortheir mm in line.

Jan Pittman ponders overwhat

announcement package she should

buy.

Ashley Bullucktries on a graduation

gown during Senior Salute Day.

JLIZABETH BRASWEIL PEARSALL LIBRAHI
25



It's Finally

Over

Jeremy Morris Krista Nagel Shatika Parker

Demar Payne Michelle Powell Jermain Prince

"^a~" "TS»f

Tiffany Ray Karon Richardson Renada Richardson

Lament Segears Tia Seifert Sara Shelton

26



LaJoy Smith Jasmin Spain Khalaf Spencer

Laura Stams Samantha Sykes Mark Templeton

Latasha Vines Tara Wells Stanley Whitaker Ebonie Williams

27



Senior Last Will
and Testament

I, Tiffany Tierra Ray, leave my President's position ofthe American Criminal

Justice Association, my sense ofhumor, friendship, and maturity to Nedra

Williams. I leave my friendship and positive outlook to Martha Rascoe. To Ms.

Mary Thome, I leave my love and smiles. I leave my humorousjokes to Richard,

Maurice, Tim, Chidi and Fred. I leave my sisterly love to John "Fizzle" Wilson.

Last but not least, I leave my everlasting love, honesty, trust and affection to

Richard Carr. To my doubters...! made it anyway despite the hate. To everyone

else stay positive and focused!

I, Brenton Little, leave Amanda, all

my wisdom and knowledge. Thank you

for all the advice and for being a friend.

I leave all my knowledge and cooking

skills to Crystal. To Andre, Fizz, and

Pierre, stay focused because you guys

are next. To all ofyou study hard and

party hard!!!

I, Tiffany Staton, leave my knowledge

and motivation to my sister Montijia as

she plans to further her education and

become a part ofWesleyan s culture.

To Jennifer Hall. I leave my strong

will and determination. Stay focus

on the right things and you will go

far.

Jennifer Bridges

I leave my outstanding leadership

skills and loving ways to Nedra

Williams. Nedra is a very intelligent

and bright young lady and I thank her

for being a true friend. To Latoya

Parmele and Nekeisha Malcolm, I

leave my holy walk with God and

pray he will work in their lives and

bless them as he has me. I leave all

three ofthese ladies my kindness,

diligence, and inteUigence.

May God Bless You!

Jennifer Bridges

I Deanne Davis, leave to LaRhonda all the amaretto sours and strawberry

LIT's she can drink, my patience for bull xxx, all the tinkerbutts she can handle,

and my memory so she can remember all our memories we made. To Donnarie

Clarke, I leave all the advice she will ever need, my hair, and a car to make

weekend roadtrips to VA. To my homeboys (you know who you are) I leave

my energy so they can continue to make moves. To my homegirls (you know
who you are) I leave my ability to be honest so they can continue to keep it

real. ^^^^:^zziz:^^^^z=^^^=^=

I, Davelle Bunch, leave my cousin Jessica Daniel all ofmy love and knowledge.

We have been through a lot ofhard times together, but through it all, we made it.

Don't let anyone bring you down. Show all ofthose "non-believers" that you are

going to make it. Remember that I love you, and that I'll always be here for you.

Always put GOD first! To Sisters of Distinction, I leave all ofmy love. In the

years to come, I hope to see a continuance in growth and success in this

organization. Don't let the "haters" bring our organization down. Remember that

S.O.D. will ALWAYS be #1 . To my brothers. Student African American

Brotherhood. I leave all ofmy love. Continue to keep up the good work guys!

To Martha. I leave all ofour chats and long talks about our boyfriends. I am going

to miss you giri! To Mrs. Jetta, I leave lots and lots ofhair tips. Thank you for =

being there when I needed someone to talk to. To Mrs. Erma, I leave lots ofhugs

and encouraging words. When I've felt like giving up, you have always been there

to give me a hug and say "everything will be alright." You'll never know how many
times your encouraging words have helped me get through hard times. To Dr. '^i

Newkirk, thank you for all ofyour "fatherly" advice. You have been such an ^^-^

inspiration. To all ofmy professors that believed in me and gave me a chance,

thank you! /

I, Latorya Alexander leave my love

to Elmore Bryant, Jr. I leave my
hardwork to S.A.A.B. and S.O.D.

Remember keep you heads up and

don't let the haters bring you down.

To all my special freshman friends

much luv and you know who you are.

Nanci hold it down for the

F.A.B.4.and pull out strong. To all the

haters on Wesleyan Campus that is

why yall still here!

I, Eugene Curtis, leave my love

to all ofmy friends and associates

who I have met during the duration

ofmy time at NC Wesleyan. To

the rest, your demeanor will catch

up to you. It's all good!

^lllfe^

28



I, Monique Gill leave all my pots, pans and other cooking utensils to the only member of Centura Hall fam left

behind Cr\ stal. Til miss ail the late night talks, cooking and trips to Wallyworld. To the Voices ofTriumph, I was

delighted to be your president this school \ ear. Ma\ be W'esleyan will hire mc so 1 can be a co-advisor! To my sisters, in

Sisters ofDistinction, its a great honor to be one ofthe founding members, hut c\ en more ofan honor to have stayed

with the organization because you know w hat can happen w hen you get a bunch ofgirls together. I pray that you'll

continue to grow and look be\ondjust the parties, sister talks, and bachelor bids because in the end. w hat matters the

most is having that someone you can call a sister to talk to. ToTremaine and Rasheeda, I love the two ofyou dearly and

you're both like the sisters V\e always wanted. '^bu"\e both ha\ e lost close love ones in the past year and ha\e proven

and show n many that it's possible to go on and get that degree. God w ill bless you for your sacnfice and give you

strength. To the unknown soul in Nash, thanks for always having a listening ear. I hope you won't settle for less in life.

These are supposed to be the best \ears ofyour life, so think tA\ice before you get caught up w ith the wrong person.

Sorr\- for always talking so proper to you. but I'm sure your \ocabulary has increased as a result. I'm glad I got to know

you before I left Wesleyan and don't worry. I shall remm to visit. To S.G.A. I can't believe I've been secretary for four

years. Continue to let SG.A. be \our \ oice. Don't complain about issues, but come up with solutions to those issues.

I,Ashle\ Bulluck. lea\e room 2U6 "good time" parties to Kaye. Rachael.

Lauren and Tammy. I lea\e my Karaoke night in the cafe to Tyler. MJ, Brian

and the rest ofthe crew. I leave my dance moves and crazy laughs to "The

Garrette." Good Luck! Most of all. I leave my guidance, faith in onesselfand

determination to get to my eight o'clock classes to the entire student body.

Thank you to Dr. Martin. Dr. Quinan and Dr. Hood for the foundation of

education in psychology that has helped me to dico\er who I am and what I

am dedicated to understandmg and apphing to m\' entire life.

I, LaJoy lea\'e Crv'stal .1. chicken wings,

snaps. Bush baked beans, honey butter

biscuits and late night chats. Donnarie, late

night hair-do's, Amanda, Petteway 217,

Alisha. my lil' sister, may my wisdom and

w it be w ith you always. Rotaract. as being

the best organization on campus. S.O.D..

"true sisterhood" (yea right... 101 ).

Keishia. respect for N'ebo... 101 (ya never

know who you might meet in life. .. 1 1

)

Luke, keep on keepin' it real. 2nd floor

Centura, keep the tradition ali\ e. To all

those who tried to disrespect me on the

low.. .ha ha. I got the last laugh. To the

Class of2004 much lo\ e and success...

I'm Out!!

I, Lupia Guion. first gi\ e honor to God for making me into the strong black

woman I am toda>'. To Sisters of Distinction - .\nd she shall be like a tree

planted by the rivers of water, that bringeth forth her fruit in her

season: her leaf also shall not wither, and whatsoever she doeth shall

prosper. PSALMS (Book 1. \erse 3). This \erse has gi\en me so much

power - 1 pass it on to all ofyou. Thank you for allowing me to be your

President for the 03-04 year. Sisters belie\ e in the power ofthe Lord and let

him lead you on yourjourney to success. Remember to be true to yourself and do not let anyone bring you or S.O.D.

down. To student Aftican American Brothers - My love is over flown for each and everyone ofyou. SAAB will always

be a strong force for African American men on this Campus. SOD and SAAB FAMILY FOR LIFE! ! ! To my brother

Snow Hill - Much Lo\e. To Phi Beta Sigma and Zeta Phi Beta Inc. keep up the good work. Professor Stevens ( JD)

Thank you for encouraging me, I will ne\'er forget you. Dr. Ferebee - 1 was angry with you for one semester, until I

realized that you really cared. I appreciate you more than you will ever know. Thanks a bunch to the English

Dept. - Lo\'e to Dr. Anderson. To Dr. Newkirk you were my Daddy away from home. Thank you for all

your encouraging words, I am glad you cared about the student's well being here at NCWC. To Mrs.

Davis - miss thing in blue and white. Thank you for all the inspiration - 1 will never forget you. To Mrs.

Erma - 1 lo\e you not only because you care about me. but because your heart is so big. Thank you

for everything - Mrs. Ad\isor. you are awesome. Brad I can not forget you - 1 will miss our talks. Mrs.

LaRueNCWC would not be the same without you, thank you for all the encouragement. Mrs. Doretha

please get ready for SOD to reser\e the BB&T Room. To Gabe Raynor - 1 lo\ e you Cuz. I would not

have attended NCWC if it was not for you. Thank you .A.nthony E. for your support, Mrs. Wallace smile

the camera is on you. Haters - Check yourself life is to short for childishness. ToNCWC students -

ifyou never stand up - you will ne\ er be heard - fight for what is yours. Love,

Lupia Guion

29



Rocky Mount, Raleigh/Durham and

Wade Bowlin, Raleigh

Janet Chavous, Raleigh

Brad Connor, Raleigh

Steve Doss, Goldsboro

Dawn Eaton, Raleigh

Jeanna Elsisy, Raleigh

Stella Evans, Rocky Mount

Douglas Ferrell, Raleigh

Theresa Frattini, Raleigh

Dorothy Green, Goldsboro

Ken Griffith, Raleigh

Rosheena Hall, Goldsboro

David Houston, Raleigh

Jennifer Jennings, Raleigh

Cassandra Johnson, Rocky

Mount

Barbara Kenyear, Goldsboro

Robin Key, Raleigh

Warren Keys, Raleigh

Dana Knuckles, Raleigh

Cynthia Lawrence, Raleigh

30



Goldsboro Adult Degree Program

Graduates

Linda Leitch, Raleigh

Nichole Leonardz, Raleigh

Lynette Locus, Rocky Mount

Joseph Lucas, Goldsboro

Earl Mclntyre, Goldsboro

Keith Miller, Raleigh

Cynthia Mitchell, Raleigh

Aaron Moore, Raleigh

Marie Moore, Raleigh

April Pack, Raleigh

Kim Robinson, Raleigh

Williain Robinson, Raleigh

Tim Rutherford, Raleigh

Krystal Scott, Goldsboro

Jeani Shankle, Raleigh

Elizabeth Smith, GoldsboroM^a
Tondelynia Street,

Goldsboro

Gwen Sumpter,

Raleigh

Bonita W. Sykes,

Raleigh

Sidy Toure,

Raleigh

Howard Wooley,

Goldsboro

31



A POEM OF DEDICATION TO
THE SENIOR CLASS OF 2004

Graduations are like stepping through

a veil into another, larger room

Behind, where we can never go again

Are memories like a shipwreck full of gold

Strange, the harmonies of pride and sadness

The dawn and sunset of the new and old

The bitter sweet good-byes while looking

forward to the things unseen beyond

the ridge oftime

Numb with too much life

we stagger through them,

Time passing in the ordinary way

Relatives and friends swarm around us,

Buzzing around the silence of the real

And once the ceremonies and the parties

Are over, and the sweet days come and go

All we've lost comes back to us as music

Of love departed, never to return

Graduation should not be an end replacing

what within we might achieve

After all, the good that we intend

does so much to serve the

good that we receive .

Underneath the mask of a degree

a person must perform with such skill,

the knowledge and the art that he or she

internalized through hard work and will

How can we never forget the fire alarms in

Nash, midnight trips to Walmart while

scrapping up money from our stash!

How can we ever forget those

Bachelor Bids and after parties.

Being late for class,

while accumulating tardies.

How can we ever forget the protest

about graduation, and long lines

for drop/add and registration.

How can we ever forget making a

package ofRamen Noodles a meal

and the joy of those Bishop Bucks at the grill.

How can we ever forget having the day offjust

because it snowed, or beginning a new semester

with a so called dress code.

How can we ever forget long distance phone

calls to our dearest love ones, and requests to

financial aid for more funds.

How can we ever forget all games both lost and

won, or Faith Evans 20 minute Performance in

the Dunn Center.

How can we forget any memory and what

Wesleyan had become to be?

By: Monique Gill

Member of the Class of 2004

pngratulations

32



^ vT^Jvy,

Juniors
Class ol

2005

33



mmm^i
Taryn Adams jf

Latorrey Arrington

James Brown

Donnarie Clarke

LaQuisha Daniels

Demetria Dove

Brandon Edge

Chanda Greene

Crystal Harris

Patrice Mines

Chidi Ihuoma

Atasha Jackson

Crystal Johnson

Janetta King

Mary Marlin

34



Samantha McAuliffe

Kimberly Moore

Latoya Parmele

Tanisha Pender

Elizabeth Renn

Donita Richards

Monica Shorter

Regina Silver

Cecilia Staton

Leslie Taylor

John Tejada

Elaine TiUery

35



36



r«j

^ ri^^L-EjjnjySjBB^v

1

i'-'./i^^W; -aiaaufcito'ls 4 4
"—-^H * k

ING
#^

Candids
37



Sophomores
Class o!

2005



TIME
OURHAN D S

39



Tessie Armstrong

Tanya Bullock

Anthony Collins

Tiawanna Cousin |^
Danielle Davenport

Maurice Dawson

Quinton Dixon

Marquita Elam

Toshema Erkard

Carlos Gomez
Valencia Graham

Chanelle Jones

Temesha Jones

Maria Lewis

Erin Mclntyre ^'

40



Ke\in Murphy

Elizabeth New
Andre Parnsh

Quinn Powell

David Robinson

Starr Seward

Lori Smith

Leslie Vandiford

Gladys Walden

Brent Watson

Nedra Williams

Sophomoresll\
41



Sophomore Candids

42

4
i

i



Freshmen
Class of

2007

mmim
43



freshmen

Candice Amette

Steven Barbour

Shanisha Barnes

Sureka Barnes

Casey Beach

Kurt Burger

Ashley Carabello

Jessica Champ

Trevor Childs

Jennifer Clark

Stephanie Edwards

Nickie Farmer

Jenna Gollub

Marquita Graham

Jessica Howell

Medena Johnson

Kierra Jones

Tasma Liverman

Zenobia Long

Shannon McGinnis

44



Reginald MoffiK

Krystal Newbern

Angela Nicholson

Jonathan Nissao

Joe Overby

Cynthia Perry

Jonathon Rice

Laura Riggin

Alexis Riley

Lawanda Scott

Allison Smith

Domanick Smith

Shae' Taylor

Christina Torres

Jeremy Tucker

Latima Weathersbe

Alisha Williams

Andrea Williams

Sondra Williams

45



Freshman

Candids

46



OUR

47



Faeuliy.

Sl'all and
^Idministralion

^*

48



Julia

Aycock

Angela

Battle

Marshall

Brooks

Doretha

Chichester

Erica

Braman

Glmda

Dancy

yuilK>

Dickens

Barry

Drum
Verna

Edwards

49



Doug
Enders

Janice

Fleming

Ebony

Franklin

David

Garrett

Lucille

Garrett

Laura

Hall

Jackie

Jones

Amy
Kamehm Willis

Steve

Lawrence

50



David

Sledge

Lisa

Smith

Gail

Stafford

51



Melanie

Strals

Genevieve

Tillery

Cliff

Sullivan

Dianne

Taylor

Grace

Wallace

Melody

Wiggins

Mary

Thome

Kathy

Winslow

1

vvEslPiS

Jay Stubblefield

Assistant Professor ofEnglish

Kathy Wilson

Assistant Professor ofBusiness

52



The Staff/faculty Christmas Dinner

Santa arrived by golf

cart pulled by human

reindeers and elves.

Santa enjoyed lunch

with the staff and

faculty while the elves

and reindeer entertained

with songs.

53



^flP
1^1

54



Faculty and Staff

55



Goldsboro Adult Degree Program

Pat Holmes, Sandy Hardison, and

Hansi Chowdhry take a break

outside at the Goldsboro Campus.

Lafreda Sawyer checks her email m
the Resource Room at the

Goldsboro Campus.

College Store Manager, Rachel Dix, assists Goldsboro senior, Bobby Reyes,

with cap and gown at the Goldsboro Senior Salute Day.

56



His Harmon, a guitarist with Sammy Marney Dilehay looks o\ cr her

>'Banion & Mardi Gras, teaches ni>tes in the Student Center at the

lusic Appreciation at NCWC Cjoldsboro Camiius.

Left Center. Franl; Russ assists NC
Wesleyan students in his rehgion

class

3i * "buIhi^P^^EffM
'^i

t -w

p'^^flB^^^-^^r^*^^!i

Ready for Graduation! Goldsboro

ADP seniors. Bill Hess and

Lashaundon Smith, pick up their caps

and gowns at the Goldsboro Senior

Salute Day.

Left. Michael Seigel and Barry

Bissette, Justice Saidies majors, are

on their way back to Criminology

class after break.

Left. Kenneth Raper starts to work

at the beginning ofhis CIS 2 1 class.

57



The Triangle

Campus

moves into its

newhome

!

58



2000

Perimeter

Park Drive

Morrisville,

North

Carolina

59



Rocky Mount Adult Degree

Program



Better Future

Better Life

Better You

61



/^^^^/V^A/V^/^AA/sAAA/s•sA/^/^•^AA^

Organisations::

!
" It's AU
About
Getting

Involved "

62



The

Dissenter
Students work throughout the year to

prepare a yearbook full ofmemories!

63



Psychology Club

Nedra Williams and

Tififany Ray wait for the

Psychology Club meeting

to begin

Jennifer Bridges tells the psychology club the activities

that they were going to do.

Right center. Jennifer Hall, Treasurer,

looks over reports for the semester.

Psychology Club

president, Jennifer

Bridges, is excited

about the clubs

endeavors this semester.

64



The busy Decree staff

settles down for a quick

picture. Left to right.

Matthew Esteriine, Ron

Fitzwater, Carla Fitzwater,

and tacuhy advisor. Dr.

Kaye Campbell.

Carla and Jennifer Hail discuss the

latest article for the newspaper.

Carla Fitzwater asks,

"Can you explain one

more time, please?"

Left center. Editor ofthe Decree, Ron Fitzwater,

reads an article he is considering for the next issue.

Matthew Esteriine sits and wonders

when he can leave to work on his

next riveting article.

65



Sisters of Distinction 2003-2004
Sisters of Distinction is an organization tliat established itself on the

NCWC campus during the 1998-1999 school year. This organization was

founded to fulfill the specific needs of all women enrolled in the College.

SOD seeks to enhance personal qualities and shared positive

characteristics and to promote sisterhood among all women within the

Wesleyan Community.

Sisters of Distinction prides itself in the effort to excel academically, socially,

spiritually, and emotionally. The organization offers support to its members

in all areas previously mentioned. SOD promotes unity, academic excellence,

professionalism in dress and in character. SOD upholds self-respect and

respect for others because it strengthens the quality of the organization, the

school, the community, and the members" ability to succeed in the

workforce.

As members of this prestigious organization, the Sisters" mission is to

commit themselves to the membership and development of Sisters of

Distinction. The Sisters do so by promoting self-esteem, pride, academic

excellence, deeds, self-respect, and respect for fellow members, the school

and community.

Right Center. Several of
Executive Board

^1^^ ^-^^^^^ ^^^-^^ ^^tj^g
President: Ms. Lupia Guion ^^^^^^ j^^^^ ^^^ ^ j^t^l

Vice Presidents: Ms. Latorya
^f25 members.

Alexander and Ms. Knstin Hurd

Secretary: Ms. Monique Gill

Treasurer: Ms. Temesha Jones Fall Induction Ceremony-

Historian: Ms. Samantha McAuIiffe From Left to Right: Courtney

Parliamentarian: Ms. Kristin Hurd T""'^'^^''- Zenobia Long,

Martha Roscoe, Thelma

Bamett, Jessica Daniel, and

Alexandria Hartfield

Below right. Sisters at a general meeting.

From left to right: LaJoy Smith, Thelma

Bamett, Shyquwyn Bryant, Dawn Davis

and Arshar Smith

Below. Spring Induction Ceremony

President: Lupia Guion

New Sisters: Kanneisha Stevenson, Jamie

Lewis, Andrea Williams

Mrs. Erma Hedgepeth, SOD
Advisor, offers words of

encouragement.

The Executive Board

66



.cu SAAB member. Jahmel Dinisoii,

Itcnds the Ibmial u ith his dale

ieriiadette Lesperance. a senior.

Members of the Student Al'riean Ameriean

Brotherhood take a minute to pose for the

press at the 2004 Annual SAAB leadership

Conference in Toledo. Ohio.

SAAB Alumni, Anthony Frvin, and Davon

Davis talk about old tmies with current

Chairnianofllic Nt'WC Chapter. Sharvett Lee.

Members pose with motivational speaker,

Is. Ella Scarborough, at an African .American

listors' forum held in the Powers Recital Hall.

Andre Parrish, SAAB Co-Chairman, is

crowned as Mr. Weslevan 2004.

SAAB Executive Board
Chidi Ihuoma Mauiice Dawson

Pieire Volcy Qtiinton Dixon

Shai^ett Lee Andre Parrish

Richard Smith Anthony Ervin

Student

African

American

Brothers

Student African American Brotherhood at this

years' formal.

67



Black Student Association

Kelvin Clark, Donnaire Clark and

BarkeiyaOrmondseem to be having a

good time at the spring formal, as

Kelvin chows down on some good

food!

Barkeiya Ormond and Deanna

Home-Davis decide on what to do

next atthe rehearsal forthe formal.

Keyana Peoples and her escort,

Andre Parrish , listen for instructions

as they rehearse for their time in the

spotlight at the Spring Formal.

68



Club Dramatica
Lori French, Cassandra Harris, and

Qiiinn Powell gather around tlie table in

the green room for a weekly meeting.

Brandon Cyrus and Jennifer Cousin

uoofoffattheGuerrilla/Karaoke event.

irandon Cyrus, performing at the Jason Scott and Lori French hangout Guerrilla/Karaoke audience

j/K, has held the "Queen ofKaraoke" in Chattanooga, TN, during the

itle the most times and the longest

!

Southeastern Theatre conference.

69



Student Government Association

Brandon Edge, BSA President, stops

by the SGA office to discuss current

campus issues with SGA secretary,

Monique Gill.

The SGA office is always filled with

students in need offorms or answers.

Keyana Peoples, SGA president,

and Monique Gill, SGA secretary,

work ten hours a week in the office.

Right. Representatives fi^om

American Criminal Justice, Campus

Activities Board, and Club

Dramatica wait patiently for a SGA
meeting to begin

SGA Executive board in the fall

semester of2003:Monique Gill,

Secretary; Tony White, President;

Keyana Peoples, Vice President;

and Davelle Bunch, Treasurer;

prepare for a SGA meeting

70



ho Executive board.

rcMiient; MoniqueGill

ice-President: Khira Evans

ocretarv': Andressa Williams

icasurer: Shirle_\ Lew is

listorian Parlimentarian: Brandi Lee

thaplain Director: Lalisha Scott

d\ isor: Mrs. Emia Hedgepeth

!o-ad\isor: Re\. Bair\ Oruni

Below. Voices ofTriumph gospel

choir brings home the trophy of first

place from the Battle ofCollege High

School Gospel Choir's competition

in Windsor, North Carolina.

Voices of

Triumph
Latisha Scott, director and chaplain for the

choir, served as the mistress ofceremony for

Voices ofTriumph s 1 1"' year anniversary

celebration.

slinister of Music. .Mrs. Robin Dunn.

uipnses the choir w ith beautifiil

election.

The gospel choir an.xiously \\ aits for

its time on stage at the Gospel

Explosion at Fayetteville State

University.

X'lcioi' Blow n and Sondras Williams

enjoy a time offellowship after the

choir s first off- campus engagement

at Fayetteville State University.

71



Fellowship

of

Christian

Athletes

The purposeofFCA is "to present to

athletes and coaches and all whom they

influence, the challenge and adventure

ofreceiving Jesus Christ as Savior and

Lord, serving Him in their relationships

and the fellowship ofthe church." We
do this through praise and worship

music, Bible studies, speakers, sports

nights, fellowship and fun. We meet on

Monday nights in the gym classroom

from 8:00pm to 9:00pm. Everyone is

invited. It is notjust for athletes.

72



Commuter Lounge

73



Visions of Beauty
Let's see what NCWC

has on fashion!!

Right. Ladies of Visions of Beauty

strike a pose at their practice.

Members of Visions of Beauty

practice a routine for their final

jerformance.

The entire group poses for the

camera.

Visions ofBeautymale models.

74



Dance Team 2003-2004

Paula Harrison and Desi

Wade perform "I'm

Ciood".

Dance Team back row: SamanthaMcAuliffe,

Dcsi Wade. Paula Harrison. Front row: Kristin

1 1 urd and Shanisha Barnes.

Left. Captain, Kristin

Hurd, and Co-Captain,

Samantha McAulifte.

Kristin Hurd and

Samantha McAuliffe

pertbmi "Toxic".

75



THE ROTARACT
CLUB OF NORTH
CAROLINA
WESLEYANHASITS
CHARTER
CEREMONYATTHE
PRESIDENT'S HOUSE.

Below right. Mr. Manning,

former Rotary District

Governor, presents Mrs.

Newbould with Rotaract's

bell during the charter

ceremony.

Rotaract advisor, Mr.

Robert Everton, and Mrs.

Carta Newbould, pose

with Rotaract president,

Shyquwyn Bryant.

Several members and

Rotaract advisors waiting

for the ceremony to begin.

The Rotaract bell and

gavel.

76

Above. The Rotaract Executive

board: Shyquwyn Bryant, President;

Perry Herrington, Sergeant ofArms;

Arshar Smith, Secretary; La Joy

Smith, Treasurer; Keyona Peoples,

Historian; and Dawn Davis, Vice

President, along with Mr Flowers,

the Rotary District Governor.

Right. Rotaract members and faculty

meeting and greeting.

Rotaract members Donnarie

Clarke, Crystal Johnson, and

La Joy Smith wait for the

ceremony to begin.



The Refuge Club
President. Nikki Landry,

is giv ing a testimony about

her life experiences.

The guest speaker is the Executive Director from the

Pregnancy Care Center. She is giving facts about STDs
and abortion.

Left. NCWC Gospel

Choir singing inspirational

songs.

WOW! ! These two women are focused on tiie topic.

77



Student North Carolina Association
of Educators

North Carolina Teacher ofthe Year,

Alhson Ormond, along with the

members ofSNCAE speaks about

the responsibilities ofteaching.

SNCAE Secretary-Treasurer,

Peggy Maines, speaks with NC
Teacher ofthe Year, Allison Ormond,

after her presentation atNCWC.

Right Center The SNCAE
conference held in Wilmington, NC,

offered students valuable

information about teaching as a

profession.

SNCAE Vice President, Helen

Davis, passes out dictionaries

purchased after SNCAE 's fiind-

raising at Nash Central Middle

School.

wA T 1 1 .1 i;^^

^.J
n^ -H
, 1 5=8*

E._-

^^^^^^^IhIIE''

""^1^5m
LJS ^,

^
78



Science Club

DeNeasha King, Mary-Anne Amponsah,

Candice Eason, Jason Boykin, Ashley

Waltemath, Dr. Erica Kosal, Dr Heatiner Loiicln,

and Dr. Rodney Austin attend the NC Academy

ofScience Conference.

^^ip^o«L.

on^^^^
P^^<w "•^
par C 4\^f^j'1 r

y
'

!»».•.^^^^^

e 1

Left. Science Club jja poggs with the fossils,

members and their guests

visit the Science Museum
in Raleigh.

rhe Science members explore one ofthe many

:xhibits.

79



Alpha Sigma Tau Sorority
Delia Omicron Chapter

AST
'^What I ^i^ant is i^hat IVe not got.

But iivliat I oeed is all around me.'' DMB

We Know What You Want. . .We Have What You Need.

mi

k

80



irry and Jasmin arc read) to gi\ e

a taste ofwhat the Alphas are all

out.

Lacey Maloney and John Tejada

tribute their fratMLK. AOA
"The Oldest and the Coldest"

The Distinguished Gentlemen ofA Phi A
includes:

Perry Herrington (Slip-N-Slide& Prince Ice)

FairOl.

Jasmin Spain (Enigma) Fall '01

Lacey Maloney ( Da General ) Spring '02

John Tejada (Dr. ICEnstein) Fall '03

Gabe Raynor ( Phrozen One ) Spring ' 04

Left center. The Ice Cold Brothers ofAlpha

Phi Alpha Fraternity, Inc. set up a display for

their fi-atemity Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr..

"A Life Tribute."

Perry Herrington and John Tejada

give us a moment while they

represent their fraternity and their

frat. Dr. Martin Luther King. Jr.

aithony Er\in. the ad\isor for Ac&A

ikes time to take a picture at the

Gabe Raynor shows offhis Alpha

paraphernalia.

^adership Banquet.

81



Alpha Phi Sigma
The North CaroHna Wesleyan College chapter of the National

Criminal Justice Honor Society, Alpha Phi Sigma, attended the

National Conference at the Riviera Hotel in Las Vegas form

March 9-12, 2004. The conference consisted of over 200 panels

on topics such as; Terrorism, Home Land Security, the Courts,

Corrections and Policing.

Alpha Phi Sigma sponsored a presentation by the Chief

Detective on the Elizabeth Smart case which covered the details

of the case and how the investigation proceeded throughout the

one year investigation. The detective went into great detail about

the lessons learned form that particular investigation and gave a

detailed account of the mistakes made in the case.

Wesleyan attendees were: Brad Mitchell, Lance Fisher, Wanda

Clark, Professor Mark Stevens, Mike Pappas and Charman

Pearson.

Alpha Phi Sigma

December 2003

Graduates.

Right Center.

Members held a

Carnation sale at

the December

2003 Graduation,

^^HL\.li.,tl^^^^|
1W^^U* ' ifW^^T^^^^^I

^^''W., feA ^^^^^^^1

Alpha Phi Sigma Members ( Fall 2003 ). Left to right. Back

Row: Charman Pearson, Brad Mitchell, Mike Pappas. 2nd

row: Rosheena Hall, Jamie Johnson, Professor Mark

Stevens. Front row; Sandra Radigan and Wanda Clark.

82

Left to right: Sandra Radigan, Charman Pearson, Brad

Mitchell, Mike Pappas, Jamie Johnson , Lance Fisher and

Professor Mark Stevens present Christmas gifts to the Adopt

A Family forMy Sisters House in Nashville, NC.



Sigma, Sigma, Sigma

Lori Hagen, Laura Stams,

Jenny Yi, Morgan Coble,

and Cher Gore hang out

at Universal Studios in

Orlando. FL during spring

break 04'

-.ori Hagen. .lenny Yi, Emily Ellis, & Morgan Coble at

\ash Hospital for a kids caster egg hunt.

The Sigma Sigma Sigma crest.

83



Phi Beta Sigma

Members:

Donterio Perkins, Martin Hill,

William Jones, Desmend

Sykes, Travis Blackston, and

Elmore Bryant

84



[onet Somerville, Modestine Welch, Brandi Lee, and Geneva

illerattend the Black Historv' Month Program. Featured guest

lilla Scarbourgh. is the niece of Mar> MeCloud Betluiiie Zeta Phi Beta

Sorority

Modestine Welch. Brandi Lee. Dontano Perkins, Ella Scarbourgh,

Elmore Bryant, Geneva Fuller, Monet Somerville attend the Black

Historv Month Program where Mrs. Ella Scarbourgh. who is a

Zeta. posed u ith her brothers ( Sigmas) and sisters.

The Zetas and Sigmas from the East Carolina Campus

expressed their love to the NC Wesleyan Campus in the

Hartness Center on January 1 6. 2004.

lonet Somer> ille and Brandi Amber LaSane. President.

«e, stepped and represented poses with her new sisters,

leir organization proudly at Monet Somer\ille and

le Introduction to Campus Brandi Lee.

n January 1 6. 2004.

85



Sigma Pi

Brian Fowler and Jeremy Morris at My
Sister's House. Sigma Pi donated toys and

clothes to needy families.

Sigma Pi's annual Car Cash. Members left to right: Tyler Honeycutt, President;

Jeremy Morris, BillBeyer,Treasuer;Mike Cisero, and Travi s Martin

Sigma Pi helda carwash flindraiserto

raise money for charity. Here the

brothers look really ready to get wet

!

Sigma Pi members. Back Row: Dave

Cockroft, Jon Billadeau, King Hall, Blake

Rice, Tyler Honeycutt, Brian Dibble, Casey

Furr, Trevor Childs,Toney Overbey, and

Bradley Gardner

Middle Row: Dan Hering, MJ Rawls, Mickael

Hammock, Justin Bolasci, Travis Martin, and

Brian Fowler

Seated: Quinn Powell, Mike Cisero, Jeremy

Morris, Mo Boykin, and Trey Carter.

Not Pictured: Richard Tibbs, Willis Strickland,

Bill Boyer, Daniel Albritton, Brian James,

Joeseph Carter, Jesse Burton, and Brad

Wingo, Advisor

86



Greek Council

The Greeks ot'NC Wcsleyan show

their Greek love.

Greek Council executive board poses for a

picture. PicUired are President, Perry

Herrington; Vice-President, Modestine

Welch; Secretary, Amber Lesane;

Treasurer, Caroline Holzkamm; and Alpha

Phi Alpha member, Jasmine Spain

Left center. Fraternities, Alpha Phi

Alpha and Sigma Pi are in a league

oftheir own for this picture.

NC Wesleyan campus sorority

members pose for a group picture.

87



2003-2004 Cheerleading Squad

Captain - SamanthaMcAuliffe

Co-Captain - Channelle Jones

Kanneisha Stevens

Keyana Peoples

ThelmaBamett

Rachel Radford

LanitaMenggia

Michelle Winstead - Coach

88

Go
Bishops
Go!



American Criminal

Justice Association

2003-2004 American Criminal Justice

Association Executive Board

Left to Right.

Patrice Hines - SGA Representative

Demar Payne - Secretary

Tiffany Ray - President

Nedra Williams - Vice-President

Arshar Smith - Treasurer

Arshar and Nedra discuss the

aaenda for the next meetina.

Basil. Patrice and Demar pose for a

quick snapshot at one oftheir

meetings.

89



90



ML.^ i^^HPiM ^^P
a 1 \ ^^^1

miy' J^^L*r~^ |fl

I&. In Lfl

^^H

Bachelor

Bid

91



students protest in

front of the campus

in hope of answers!

i

92



STUDENT ACTIVITY
FEES FROZEN! EVENTS

CANCELED

You Porit y(»^y!t

93



English Department

Awards Dinner

94



Internship

Dinner

Awards

-^ i -. * i~L.

lis a#Qi¥^

95



Greeks sponsor ice cream

social before exams

Come have a Sundae on

Thursday

at the

Ice Cream Social

Reading Day
April 29, 2004

9:00 pm until 10:30 pm
In the Cafeteria

Sponsored by Greek Council

96



97



Senior Dinner

and Tree

Planting

4/28/04

M
1

''

'T-'

. wwm»

W ^ml ^K

98





5th Annual

Theatre Awards
Banquet

April 28, 2004

>:i

r ^^H

wiiiHiVwTWI

I

V/ELCOMEkB
f <

5~ ANNUAL OhiaiM.

AWARDS
^ 6LrrU)^xJit

^

I



101



Student Recognition Day
Vanessa Gore- Admissions Office-2003-2004 Student Employee of the Year

Tim Johnson-Athletic Dept.- 1" Runner up

LaJoy Smith-Dunn Center- 2'"^ Runner up

H
^3^f

COUNT
THE

/CONTD^EN^

102



103



Most Valuable Players: Keith Sudler (Men's Basketball / Fayetteville, NC); Lauren

Blanck (Women's Soccer / Loveland, OH); Carter Batts (Volleyball / Greenville, NC); Jon

Dyer (Men's Soccer / Alexandria. VA); April Wilson (Women's Basketball / Staunton, VA);

Courtney Tucker (Softball / Chesterfield, VA); Josh Lipford (Baseball / Mechanicsville,

VA); Lee Zambelli (Golf/ Benson, NC ); Dylan Knox ( Men's Tennis / Lillington, NC).

Guest speaker Billy Lee, former head

basketball coach at Campbell University

Scholar Athlete Award: Kirstin Sparrow

(Women's Basketball / Johnstown, NY);

Lettie Lawrence ( Softball / Pikeville, NC);

Jon Dyer (Men's Soccer/ Alexandria, VA);

Kendra Brewer (Volleyball / Zebulon, NC);

Eric Allen (Men's Tennis / Benson, NC);

Elizabeth LaFrancis (Women's Soccer/

Gastonia, NC); Jake Barrett (Men's

Basketball / Carthage, NC); Ben Pearson

(Baseball / Culpepper, VA); Steve Quaresima

(Golf/ East Meadow, NY).

Above Center Kirstin Sparrow and

Jon Dyer received the Student-Athlete

of the Year Awards

.

Sportsmanship Award: Vanessa Gore, Sean

Raynor, Jen Castillo, Melissa Leonard

Daniel Pace, Ramone Spears, Casey Spivey

,

Clay Foxworth and Trey Carter

Keith Sudler and Carter Batts,

Athletes ofthe Year.

104



Athletic Banquet

April 26, 2004

^^^.
Li %
M.

Ifr"!
105



106



Men's 2003-2004

GolfTeam

NAME CLASS
Josh Home Jr.

Steven Quaresima Sr.

Lee Zambelli Jr.

Nicholas Furlough Sr.

HOME TOWN (HIGH SCHOOL)
Candor, NC (East Montgomery High)

East Meadow, NY (East Meadow)

Benson, NC (South Johnston)

Edenton, NC (John A. Holmes)

107



Team Roster

Bryanne Brown

Christian Torres

Lindsey Downing

Jen Castillo

Michelle Ballengee

Kim Wilson

April Wheeler

Elizabeth LaFrancis

Rachael Stansbury

Stephanie Myers

Janette Davidson

Serena Fumosa

Lauren Blanck

Kelly Watson

Stephanie Vorce

Above. April Wheeler, a freshmen

midfielder, focuseson the ball.

Above right. Rachel Stansbury, a

sophomore from Goldsboro, N.C
.

,

fights forthe ball.

They just can't keep up.

108



Women's Soccer

Midfielder. Stephanie Vorce,

prepares to pass the bail as

teammate. Bryanne Brown, looks

on.

Elizabeth LaFrancis, a native of

Gastonia, N.C., prepares for a

penalty kick.

Elizabeth LaFrancis stays one step

ahead ofthe competition.

Getting ready for the pass.

109



Men's Soccer

Midfielder, Bryant Thompson, a sophomore from Forward, Sean Raynor from Newport, NC, slips right

Mechanicville, VA, smoothly passes the competition. through the oppositions defense.

110



Bishop Goalie, George Frangos uses his entire body to make

a i^reat save.

Men's Soccer Head Coach, Jason Kilby.

NG^
i.i-i.'^^^'*-^

ji3

1

n
f 1f

' 1

k^ik
George Frangos Jr.

JeffJolinson Fr.

Bryan Clagett Fr.

Jon Dyer So

Chris Sed Jr..

Marcellus Jemigan Fr.

Sean Raynor Sr.

Nick Gardner So

Michael Gonzalez So

Rich Kuhn Jr.

Chris Forcum So

Bryant Thompson So

Daniel Kent Fr.

Carlos Gomez So

Salvador Benitez, Jr. Fr.

Joshua Hobbs Fr.

Jonathan Largaespada So.

GeofTBowman Fr.

JohnTupy Jr.

Michael Brown So

Drew Martin So

Jonathan Kisas Fr.

Pete Novellano Fr.

Tyler Hoppel Fr.

Fabian Swaby Fr.

Stephen Tupy Fr.

Michael Ghanem Fr.

Goal Keeper 5" 11 ", 1 70 Nashville, NC (Northern Nash)

Goal Keeper 5' 10", 165 Cincinnati, OH (Sycamore)

Back 5' 11 ", 1 65 Accokeck, MD (Gwynn Park)

Midfield5'6", 1 55 Alexandna,VA (West Potomac)

Midfield 5'7", 1 50 Raleigh, NC (Leesville Road)

Forward 6' 1
", 1 80 Fredncksburg, VA (Chancellor)

Forward 5'9", 155 Newport, NC (West Cateret)

Back /Midfield 5 '9", 155 Mechanicsville, VA (Lee-Davis)

Back5'7", 155 Swansboro,NC(Swansboro)

Midfield 5' 1 1", 175 Pasadena, MD (Chesapeake)

Midfield 6'2", 1 77 Raleigh, NC (Broughton)

Midfield 5
' 1 0", 1 70 Mechanicsville,VA ( Lee-Davis)

Forward 6"0", 1 80 Chesterfield, VA (Manchester)

Forward 5'7", 155 Williamsport, MD (Williamsport)

Midfield / Forward 5' 7", 1 40 Alexandria, VA ( West Potomac)

Back5"8", 155 Steriing,VA (Park View)

Forward 5 '3", 140 Metairie, LA (Grace King)

Midfield 6' 1
", 1 65 LaPlata, MD (LaPlata)

Midfield 5'8", 160 Alexandria, VA (Edison (Temple Univ.))

Midfield 6'0", 1 70 Manetta, GA (Marietta)

Forward 5'1 1", 165 Stafford, VA (North Stafford)

Back/ Midfield 5' 10", 1 50 Middletown. MD (Middletown)

Back 5 '6", 1 45 Holbrook, NY ( Sachem)

Midfield/Back5'l 1", 153 Virginia Beach, VA(Kempsville)

Midfield 5'8", 174 Bronx, NY (Clardon)

Back 5'8", 155 Alexandria, VA (Edison)

Back / Midfield 5 '8", 1 56 Ashbum, VA (Broad Run)

111



2003 Volleyball
Melissa Leonard waits to

serve the ball.

Senior, Deborah Potterfield,

gets a break from the game.

Head coach, Robin Pietryk

Above. Melissa watches the action in

front ofher

Above Right. What a serve!

Waiting paitently to get The team gives high fives Team Huddle

into the game. after a great play!

112



113



Roster

Sarah Jones

Jennie Richardson

Kirstin Sparrow

Kimberly High

Hannah Hardin

Shelley Hinson

Kacie Sprankle

Vanessa Gore

Lawanda Scott

Elizabeth Ansley

Courtney Tucker

April Wilson

Right. Shelly Hinson watches as her

teammates fight for control ofthe ball

JD Richardson looks forapass to sink a Kimberly Highlooksforsomeonetopass

basket. the ball to

114

Kirstin Sparrow gets the ball down court



Women's Basketball

The Lady Bishops getready forthe game.

Good hustle by #1 1 JD Richardson.

April Wilson is automatic fromthe charity ElizabethAnsleywatches as April Wilson

Uripe. prepares for her nextmove.

115



Go Wesleyan! You walked away with

anotherwin!

Add two more to the board for the

Bishops!

Tommy Moore gives the ball up to Rob
Smith, who dominates the post.

116



Men's Basketball
Roster

Bradley Blue

Alfred Williams

Richard Carr

Latwan Scott

Bobby Jenkins

Ryan Sinclair

Ramone Spears

Tommy Moore

Rob Smith

Donta Jenkins

Keith Sudler

Tremaine Harris

Aiyetoro Holmes

Mo Boykin

Jake Barrett

Pay attention! Coach John Thompson

drillsaplay into theplayers' heads.

Huddletime!

Left. The Bishops get amped forthe big

uame.

117



Daniel Pace waits for his opponent to

serve the ball.

Right Center. Jenna Gollub and Dylan

Knox are NCWC's #1 doubles team.

Below. Nick Furlough steps in for an

injured player.

Eric tosses the ball for the serve. Zach prepared for a backhand return. Eric Allen, coach ofthe tennis team,

explodes through a forehand.

118



The 2003-2004

Tennis Team

Team Roster

JcnnaCiollub

Dylan Knox

Daniel Pace

Zach Marks

Daniel Albritton

Mark Templeton

EricAllen

Zach Marks watches as his forehand Mark Templeton prepares to hit a

return narrowly bounces inside the line. forehand in anticipation ofscoring a

point!

Dylan Knox and his monstrous serve.

119



Wesleyan Softball

120



.@(§) 'mm^'.
Team Roster

I leather Pctrillo

Lettie Lawrence

Melissa Leonard

Carter Batts

Courtney Tucker

Casey Beach

Elizabeth Ansley

Krystal Newbem
Shelley Hinson

Karl Supple

Hannah Hardy

Tamra Gilbert

Casey Spivey

Far left. Heather Petrillo winds up for

the pitch.

Coach John Brackett explains the

upcoming play to Melissa Leonard.

Carter Batts sets up to throw the Courtney Tucker stands herground and Lettie Lawrence sings the National

ballhome. waits, ready for the play. Anthem before the game begins.

121



Roster

Nathan West

Robert Johnson

Billy Norris

Brian James

Travis White

Raymon Bizzell

Shepp Willoughby

Alberto Steevens

Luke Murray

Josh Richardson

Brandon Mcintosh

RyanHutcherson

Jeremy Tucker

JohnTejada

Blake Rice

Chancellor Bishop

Kyle Robertson

Brian Massey

Hunter Smith

Mike Collins

Ben Pearson

Joe Overby

Sean Mclntyre

Bo Stables

Josh Lipford

Cale Strickland

Mark Wooten

Brad Gardner

Clay Foxworth

Brandon DeBiase

James Smith

Chris Masters

Alex Lively

Joey Helms

Sandy Newsome
Casey Furr

Jared Olsen

Jake Lewis

Brandon Holmquist

Above. Billy Norris going home

offahit.

Right. Chance Bishop scores.

122



Baseball

Mark Wooten tries for a tag.

Coach Charlie Long meeting with

Ryan Hutcherson and pitcher. Bo

Stables.

Left. The Bishops giving each

other support

Bo Stables delivering pitch.

123



Infielders Travis White and Clay

Foxworth wann-up with 1 st baseman

Jake Lewis.

Freshman pitcher. Jarred 01sen,dehvers

a pitch

Joey Hehns gets the sign from the catcher

before delivering the pitch.

Catcher, Casey Furr, gets in position after

receiving signals from the coach.

124



Men's Junior Varsity Baseball
Tlicliiiiior Varsity and Varsity teams.

Varsity Head Coach, Charlie Long

Clay Foxworth makes it back to second

base after a close pick off.

Coach, Daniel Johnson

?oach, Eniie Jones

125



Wesleyan Cheerleaders assist in George Rogers and the

the auction held during the Heisman trophy,

football gala.

The Heisman Trophy.

The fottball coaches, left to

right. Jack Ginn, Mark

Henninger, Joel Gordon, Matt

Wheeler, Adam McClain, and

Gerald Jones



Wesleyan Football
"Still Undefeated" is the slogan used for the new football t-shirts to bring in the first year of

Wesleyan Football starting in Fall 2004. On January 19, 2004, North Carolina Wesleyan hosted

the Football Gala at the Dunn Center with special guests including George Rogers, South

Carolinas football hero who won the Heisman Trophy in 1980: Mike Rozier, Nebraska's 1983

Heisman Winner; and Rocky Mounts own football, baseball, and basketball superstar, Danny

Talbott. Wesleyan "s head football coach. Jack Ginn, and his assistant football coaches

attended along with more than 300 guests.

Still Undefeated
MoniqueTownes displays themany items available forsale in

the bookstore.

.lay Quinan. Carol and Steve Lawrence attend the gala.

Mike Rozier, the 1983 Heisman trophywinner.

Danny Talbot. Rocky Mount's own football, baseball and

basketball superstar.

127



December
Graduation

128



1^^.^B mBS
^KM W^^ l^K

#r.# ''J

129



Graduation||^f^
05/08/04



1

.

"

k £*
^^''^^^^k^^^^^^^^Sl

1
'4#r 1

IFm'
'^Ht ^^^H

131



nil **k
'.

•^^ ^ f%
411

^ f

1

ii1^51 i^^***

~ -51 r*^;'?;

.^

132



Congratulations

Class

of

2004



Photo Club Pets
ill i\'7[\

Senior Pictures

Congratulations

Class of 2004

2629 Sunset Ave., Rocky Mount, NC 27804 252-937-8211

134



Latorya Alexander

Buddacup,

Time sure has went fast! We are so proud

of you. College life is over, now it's time

to start another portion of your life. Keep

faith in God and strive to be what ever you

want to be. Remember (I can do all things

through Jesus Christ who strenghens me).

What ever you decide to do in life we are

behind you. We love you and wish you a

successful life. We support you 100%.

Love Mom and Dad and Family.

Davelle,

You are like a sister to me. I wish you the best that

God has to offer. We have grown so close and now

it is time to end it all. I will never forget you and will

always keep you close to my heart.

Love Torya

135



Chancellor Bishop
We can hardly believe this day, which once was

thought so Far-Away, has come.

You are about to achieve another goal to aid towards

your success in Life.

When others Doubtedyou "Could",

we knewyou ''would".

We are truly Proud ofyou.

''Your Seat For Success Has Been Reserved".

Love ya.

Mom - Ethel Bishop and Sister, Chanda Bishop

136



Brandon G. Cyrus
Brandon, Congratulations! We are so proud of you. Just remember.

Son

YOU ARE LOVED
FOR THE LITTLE BOY

YOU WERE...

THE SPECIAL MAN
YOU ARE NOW...

AND THE
WONDERFUL SON
YOU WILL ALWAYS BE

WE LOVE YOU VERY MUCH. MOM, DAD AND FAMILY

137



To Kirstin #12
Thankyoufor your love and

laughter..you've always brought

suchjoy to my heart!

I hope yourfuture isfilled with that

samejoy, and God's greatest

blessings willfollow you wherever life

may take you.

You areforever "my only little girl

"

and I love you so much!

I am so incrediblyproud of you!

XO
Mom

t

Jeremy Morris
You have worked so hard over the years to get where

you are at now. Class of 2000 To Class of 2004. And
you have done it all on your own. Knowing that God
is always with you. You know what you want and you

go after it. We are so proud of you Jeremy. I have

watched you grow and mature to be such a wonderfiil,

kind loving spiritual person. What more could a parent

want?Your Dad and I will always be behind you. Now
that you have graduated fi-om college many doors will

open, walk through them, work hard and you will

achieve your goal. Dad and your brothers are so proud

of you. My little boy has grown up. You are my last

child home. Your leaving home is going to be really

hard for me. You will always be my little boy. We love

you very much and will always be here for you.

Love you,

Mom, Dad, Johnnie, Gary, Jimmie Sr.

Grandma Morris, Grandma Hill,

Aunt Rhonda, Lori and Cathrine

138



TIA
SEIFERT
You have made

me so Proud!

I Love you;

you are amazing!

Mom

Lori Henderson
To Our Sweet Lori,

We can 't believe how fast these lastfour years

have gone by. Congratulations on all ofyour

accomplishments. We are so very proud ofyou!

All our love to you.

Mom, Dad, Leslie and Peter

139



Ashley Morris
CONGRATULATIONS GRANDDAUGHTER!

"/ cannot know what I willfind

Now as I leave today behind...

I cannot know what paths I'll take,

What choices I will have to make,

Thefriends III meet, the sights III see.

The chances that may come to me...

I only know I want to try

to travelfar and reach up high.

To open every beckoning door.

To do things never done before...

I only know I want to give

My very best...each day I live.
"

We're proud ofyou today because of all you've accomplished. We're

excitedfor you because you have the power to make your dreams come
true...And, we'll be herefor you always because we believe in you.

Congratulations On Your Graduation

We love you.

Grannie & Papa

140



LaJoy

Smith

To LaJoy,

We Love

you, and

Thank God
for you. We
want you to know that you can

do all things through Christ Jesus.

God Bless You.

Love

Mom, Dady and Kervin

KIMBERLY
WILLIAMS

Please remember, disappointment is

cured by revamped expectations. Never

forget "The fire ofyour heat is the light

ofyour path."

With the deepest love,

Mom!

BRENTON J. LITTLE

Brent,

Your time has finally come, it's been a

long road with ups and downs, the good

with the bad, but you never gave up. You

persevered to the end.

We are very proud ofyou.

Love and Congratulations!!!

Mom, Lisa and Family

BABY PICTURES FROM PAGE 24

DID YOU CORRECTLY IDENTIFY
EVERYONE?

A. CHANCE BISHOP
B. BRANDON CYRUS
C.JEREMY MORRIS
D. TIFFANY RAY
E. ASHLEY MORRIS
F. KIRSTIN SPARROW
G. DENEASHA KING
H.LUPIAGUION
I.TIASEIFERT

J. DAVELLE BUNCH
K. LATORYAALEXANDER
L. CHRISTAL CHAPMAN
M. ASHLEY BULLUCK
N.MONIQUEGILL
O. TIFFANY STATON

JERMAIN N. PRINCE
We are proud of your accomplishments at

N.C. Wesleyan College. As you have
learned, a good education will always be

with you and benefit you for the rest of your
life. Not only will it significantly increase

your future job satisfaction, but perhaps
more importantly, it will continue to arouse

your curiosity, open your mind to the

mysteries of this wonderful world, and
prepare you for the challenges ahead. Good

luck, son, and congratulations.

With Love,

Diane and Peter

141



Index

A
Adams, Taryn 34

Adelman. Everett 49

Alexander, Latorya 1

8

Allen, Eric 18

Alston, Amanda 1

8

Amponsah, Mary-Anne

Ansley, Elizabeth 115

Armstrong, Tessie 40

Amette, Candice 44

Arnold, Lee 49

Arrington, Latorrey 34

Austin, Rodney 49

Aycock, Julia 49

Ayscue, Laura 1

1

B
Baggot, Julianna 1

1

Barbour, Steven 44

Barnes, Shanisha 44. 75

Barnes, Sureka 44

Bamett, Thelma 66, 88

Battle. Angela 49

Batts, Carter 121

Bauer, Paul 6

Beach, Casey 44

Billadeau, Jon 86

Bishop, Chance 18,20.25, 122,

136

Bissette, Barry 57

Blackston, Travis 84

Bolasci, Justin 86

Boring, Tina 18

Bowes, Jeff 18

Bowlin. Wade 30

Boyer, William III 18.86

Boykin. Marshall 1

1

Boykin. Mo 86

Bozik, Daniel 5

Brackett, John 121

Braman, Erica 49

Brenner, Wendy 1

1

Bridges. Jennifer 18, 64

Brooks, Marshall 49

Brown, Bryarme 109

Brown, James 34

Brown, Victor 71

Bryant, Elmore 18. 84,85

Bryant, Shyquwyn 66. 76

Bullock. Tanya 40

Bulluck, Ashley 18. 20, 25

Bunch, Davelle 18, 70

Burger, Kurt 44

Bynum, Angela 19

c
Carabello, Ashley 44

Cashwell. Candy 3

Carter, Trey 86

Champ. Jessica 44

Chapman. Christal 19

Chavous, Janet 30

Chelikowsky, Hana 19, 20

Chichester, Doretha 49

Childs. Trevor 44, 86

Chowdhry, Hansi 56

Cisero, Mike 86

Clark, Jennifer 44

Clark, Donnaire 68

Clark. Kelvin 68

Clark. Wanda 19. 82

Clarke. Donnarie 34. 76

Clouden. Kristopher 1

9

Coble. Morgan 83

Cockroft. Dave 86

Cofield, Tremaine 19

Collins. Anthony 40

Connor. Brad 30

Cooper. Jalaynea 19

Coppock. Varion 19. 20

Cousin. Jennifer 69

Cousin. Tiawanna 40

Curtis. Eugene 1

9

Cyrus, Brandon 21, 69,137

D
Dancy, Glinda 49

Daniel, Jessica 66

Daniels. LaQuisha 34

Davenport. Danielle 40

Davis, Davon 67

Davis, Dawn 66,76

Davis, Deanne 19

Dawson, Chaurita 19

Dawson, Maurice 40

deGategno, Paul 3

Dexter, Mark 19, 21

Dibble, Brian 86

Dickens, Quincy 49

Dimson, Jahmel 67

Dix, Rachel 25, 56

Dixon, Quinton 40

Doss, Steve 30

Dove, Demetria 34

Drum, Barry 49

Dunn, Robin 71

E
Eaton, Dawn 30

Edge, Brandon 34, 70

Edmonds, Kristina 22

Edwards. Donald 22

Edwards. Stephanie 44

Edwards, Verna 49

Elam. Marquita 40

Elliot, Jami 22

Ellis, Emily 83

Ellmore, Phillip 5

Elsisy, Jeanna 30

Enders, Doug 50

Ermis, Michele, 20

Erkard, Toshema 40

Ervin, Anthony 67, 81

Esterline. Matthew 65

Evans, Khira 22

Evans, Stella 30

Everett, Shewanda 22, 25

Everton, Robert 76

F
Farmer, Nickie 44

Faulkner, Belinda 5

Ferrell, Douglas 30

Fisher, Lance 82

Fitzwater, Carta 65

Fitzwater. Ron 65

Fleming, Janice 50

Fowler. Brian 22, 86

Frangos, George 1 1

1

Franklin, Ebony 50

Frattini. Theresa 30

French. Lori 69

Fruster. Christie 22

Fuller. Geneva 85

Furlough, Nicholas 21, 107

Furr, Casey 86

G
Gardner. Bradley 86

Garrett. David 50

Garrett, Lucille 50

Gill, Monique 20, 22, 70

Gollub, Jenna 44

Gomez, Carlos 40

Goodwin, Kai 20

Gore, Cher 83

Gore, Cherilyn 22

Graham, Marquita 44

Graham, Valencia 40

Greason, Casey 22

Green, Dorothy 30

Greene, Chanda 34

Griffith, Ken 30

Guion, Lupia 22, 66

H
Hagen, Lori 83

Hall, Jennifer 64, 65

Hall, King 86

Hall, Laura 50

Hall, Rosheena 30, 82

Hammock, Mickael 86

Hardison, Sandy 56

Harris. Alice 22

Harris. Betty 23

Harris, Cassandra 69

Harris, Crystal 34

Harris, Tremaine 21

Harrison, Paula 75

Hartfield Alexandria 66

Heam, Glenn 50

Hedgepeth, Erma 50

Henderson, Lori 21, 139

Hering, Dan 86

Herrington, Perry 76, 81, 87

Hess, Bill 57

Hicks, S. Nicole 23

High. Kimberly 114

Hill. Martin 84

Hines, Patrice 34, 89

Hinson. Shelly 114

Holmes, Pat 56

142



HoiAamni. Caroline 87

Honeycutl, Tyler 86

Home. Josh 107

Home-Da\ is. Deanna 68

Houston. Da\ id .^0

Howell. Jessica 44

Hunter. Kasia 23. 25

Hurd. Kristin 75

Hutcherson. Rvan 123

I
Ihuoma. Chidi 34

J
Jackson. Atasha 34

Jennings. Jennifer 30

Johnson. Bettys 50

Johnson. Cassandra 30

Johnson. Crystal 34. 76

Johnson. Jamie 82

Johnson. Medena 44

Jones, Chanelle 40. 88

Jones. Jackie 50

Jones. Kierra 44

Jones. Temesha 40

Jones. William 84

K
Kamehm Willis. Amy 50

Kenyear. Barbara 30

Key. Robin 30

Keys. Warren 30

Kilby. Jason HI
King. DeNeasha 23

King. Janetta 34

Knuckles. Dana 30

L
LaFrancis. Elizabeth 109

Landry. Nikki 77

LawTence. Cynthia 30

Lawrence. Lettie 1 2

1

Lawrence. Steve 50

Lee. Brandi 85

Lee. Shar\ ett 67

Leitch. Linda 3

1

Leonard. Melissa 112. 121

Leonardz, Nichole 31

Lesane. .\mber 85. 87

Lesperance. Bemadette 67

Lewis. Jamie 66

Lewis. Maria 40

Linle. Bremen 23. 25

Li\'erman. Tasma 44

Locus, Lynette 3

1

Long. Charlie 123

Long. Zenobia 44. 66

Lucas. Joseph 3

1

M
Maloney. Lacey 81

Manning. Lonnie 5

1

Marlin. Mary 34

Marshall. Shanique 23

Martin. Travis 86

Massenburg. E\ ie 23

Mavengere. Leslie 20, 23

Mc.Auliffe. Samantha 35. 75.

McFarland. Wendy 5

1

Mclntyre. Earl 3

1

Mclntyre. Erin 40

Menggia. Lanita 88

Milbum. Brian 5

1

Miller. Keith 31

Mitchell. Brad 82

Mitchell. Cynthia 3

1

Moffirt. Reginald 45

Moore, .•\aron 3

1

Moore. Kimberly 35

Moore. Marie 3

1

Moore. Tommy 1 1

6

Morant. Glenda 23

Morgan. Julian 23

Morris. Ashley 23. 140

Morris. Chequena 23

Morris. Jeremy 26. 86. 138

Murphy. Ke\ in 4

1

N
Nagel. Krista 26

Nelson. Joseph 6

New. Elizabeth 41

Newbem. Krystal 45

Newbould. Carla 76

Newbould. Ian 4.51

Newkirk. Vann 5

Nicholson. .Angela 45

Nissao. Jonathan 45

Norris.Billv 122

o
Oliver. Mel\ in 51

Ormond. Barkeiya 68

Overbey. Toney 86

0\erbv. Joe 45

P
Pack. April 31

Pappas. Mike 82

Parker. Shatika 26

Parmele. Latoya 35

Parrish. Andre 41, 67. 68

Payne. Demar 21, 26, 89

Pearson, Charman 25, 82

Pender, Tanisha 35

Peoples, Keyana 68, 70, 76, 88

Perkins. Donterio 84. 85

Perry. Cynthia 45

Petnllo. Heather 121

Phaiah. Peter 5

1

Pietryk. Robin 112

Pittman. Jan 25

Ponerfield. Deborah 112

Powell. Michelle 26

Powell. Quinn 41. 69. 86

Prince. Jermain 20. 26 141

Pritchen, Lee 51

Q
Quaresima. Steven 107

Quinan. Jay 51

R
Radford. Rachel 88

Radigan. Sandra 82

Raper. Kenneth 57

Rawls. MJ 86

Ray Tiffany 26. 64, 89

Raynor. Gabe 51,81

Raynor, Sean 1 10

Renn. Elizabeth 35

Reyes, Bobby 56

Rice. Blake 86

Rice. Jonathon 45

Richards, Donita 35

Richardson, JD 114, 115

Richardson, Karon 26

Richardson, Renada 26

Riggin. Laura 45

Riley, .Alexis 45

Robinson. Da\id 41

Robinson. Kim 3

1

Robinson. William 31

Roscoe. Martha 66

Rouse. Leslie 25

Russ, Frank 57

Rutherford, Tim 31

s
Sawyer. Lafreda 56

Scarborough. Ella 67,85

Scott. Jason 69

Scon. Krystal 3

1

Scott. Latisha 71

Scon. Lawanda 45

Segears. Lamont 26

Seifert.Tia 26. 139

Seigel. Michael 57

Seward. Starr 41

Shankle. Jeani 3

1

Shelton.Sara 25.26

Shorter. Monica 35

Siher. Reeina 35

143



Silver, Sharon 27

Silver, Yolanda 27

Sinkevich, Christeina 27

Sledge. David 51

Smith, Allison 45

Smith, Arshar 66,76, 89

Smith, Domanick 45

Smith, Elizabeth 3

1

Smith, LaJoy 27, 66, 76,141

Smith, Lashaundon 57

Smith, Lisa 51

Smith, Lori 41

Smith. Rob 116

Somerville, Monet 85

Spain, Jasmin 27, 87

Sparrow, Kirstin 114,138

Spencer, Khalaf 11, 21, 27

Stables, Bo 123

Stafford, Gail 51

Stams, Laura 27, 83

Stansbury, Rachel 108

Staton, Cecilia 35

Stevens, Kanneisha 88

Stevens, Mark 82

Stevenson, Kanneisha 66

Strals, Melanie 52

Street, Tondelynia 31

Stubblefield, Jay 52

Sudler, Keith 21

Sullivan, Cliff 52

Sumpter, Gwen 31

Sykes, Desmend 84

Sykes, Bonita 3

1

Sykes, Samantha 27

V

T
Taylor, Dianne 52

Taylor, Leslie 35

Taylor, Shae' 45

Tejada,John 35, 81

Templeton, Mark 2 1 . 27

Thompson. Bryant 110

Thompson, John 1 1

7

Thome, Mary 52

Tillery, Elaine 35

Tillery. Genevieve 52

Torres. Christina 45

Toure, Sidy 3

1

Tucker, Courtney 66. 121

Tucker. Jeremy 45

Turner. Joni 25

Vandiford. Leslie 41

Vines. Latasha 27

Vorce, Stephanie 1 09

Voskuil, Dave 5

w
Wade, Desi 75

Walden, Gladys 41

Wallace, Grace 52

Ward. Pamela 35

Watson, Brent 41

Weathersbe, Latima 45

Welch, Modestine 85, 87

Wells. Tara 27

Wheeler. April 108

Whitaker. Stanley 27

White, Tony 70

Wiggins, Melody 52

Williams, Alisha 45

Williams, Andrea 45, 66

Williams. Ebonie 27

WilliaiTis. Kimberly 141

Williams, Nedra 41. 64, 89

Williams. Sondra 45

Williams, Sondras 71

Wilson, April 115

Wilson, Kathy 52

Winslow, Kathy 52

Winstead. Michelle 88

Wooley, Howard 3

1

Wooten, Mark 123

Y
Yi, Jenny 83

z
Zambelli,Lee 107

Laura E. Boice and Tim Johnson

chat in the Braswell Administration:

building.

The Garrett's pose on a downed tree

from hurricane Isabel.

144










